Sell GBP 20 0 20

Sell total 208 0 208
Buy EUR 0 0 0
Buy GBP 0 0 0

Buy total 0 0 0

Net position 208 0 208

Total currency exposure is as follows:

Euro USD GBP DKK

Receivables  71  12  12  65
Cash and cash equivalents
Other assets  39  -   -   82
Interest bearing dept  45  8  8  1
Payables
Other debt

Gross exposure according to balance sheet  65  4  4  146

In the consolidated accounts of  Aker Seafoods, the following exchange rates have been used in translating the accounts of  foreign subsidiaries and as-
sociated companies:

Country Currency

Average
echange
rate 2007

Rate
 31-12-07

Average
echange
rate 2006

Rate
 31-12-06

Great Britain GBP 1  11.72  10.78  11.80  12.30
USA USD 1  5.86  5.39  6.41  6.26
Denmark DKK 100  107.52  106.42  107.89  110.40
Sweden SEK 100  86.60  84.19  86.98  90.94
The European Union EUR 1  8.01  7.95  8.05  8.24
Average exchange rate and rate per 31 December 2007 are used for foreign currency conversion  of the consilidated profit and loss statement and balance sheet.

Sensitivity, increase/decrease of currency exchange rate against NOK Accounts Equity

Amounts i NOK million
10%

 increase
10%

 decrease
10%

 increase
10%

 decrease

Euro  86  (86)  4  (4)
USD  6  (6)  -   -
GPB  10  (10)  -   -
DKK  62  (62)  15  (15)

Anticipated transactions
Forward foreign exchange contracts hedging anticipated transactions are classified as cash-flow hedges. The contracts are valued at fair value. The fair
value of  forward foreign exchange contracts per 1 January 2005 is adjusted against the hedging reserves on the opening balance sheet at the same date.
The net fair value of  forward foreign exchange contracts used for hedging anticipated transactions was NOK 3.9 million at 31 December 2007. Loss in cor-
responding figures in 2006 came to NOK 3.6 million.

Recognised assets and liabilities

Amounts i NOK million Balance-sheet value Fair value Balance-sheet value Fair value